
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

HVGRC 4/17/2016

139

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey100 49.75 2.794

20058 Lola Belgian Malinois William Jones NQ 51.95 2.676



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/17/2016

133

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

HVGRC 4/17/2016

139

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ NT

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20059 Courageous Labrador Retriever Chris Ciardelli NQ 35.08 3.962

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 62.62 2.22



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/17/2016

168

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 65.15 2.579



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/17/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen100 45.23 3.803

20045 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge95 59.74 2.879

20063 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ NT

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/17/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Burton Labrador Retriever Kristen Yiengst NQ NT

24020 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 70.19 2.450



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/17/2016

177

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Penny Papillon Marion Palmatier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

HVGRC 4/17/2016

177

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 50.32 3.517

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 65.15 2.717

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ 69.61 2.543

12022 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato NQ 79.26 2.233



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/17/2016

181

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 64.21 2.819



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge100 52.07 3.553

20046 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo100 55.73 3.32

20001 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ NT

20006 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 55.97 3.305

20047 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 64.73 2.858

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 77.89 2.375

20004 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 89.11 2.076



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 74.74 2.475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/17/2016

177

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Bounder Papillon Dianne Jamison100 52.47 3.373

8010 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 54.4 3.254

8011 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 55.83 3.170

8012 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 61.82 2.863

8013 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 66.1 2.678

8001 Jeter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 66.1 2.678

8005 Casey Bichon Frise Marion Palmatier NQ 75.57 2.342



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

HVGRC 4/17/2016

177

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Lucy Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino100 44.14 4.01

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona100 47.06 3.761

12023 Jett Schipperke Joseph Sangenito100 48.05 3.684

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 49.21 3.597

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman100 49.86 3.55

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 56.28 3.145

12005 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 69.6 2.543

12018 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 49.09 3.606

12004 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 51 3.471

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 53.76 3.292

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller NQ 64.66 2.737



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/17/2016

181

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman100 41.06 4.408

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 43.74 4.138

16025 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 46.5 3.892

16023 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 45.16 4.008

16028 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 51.22 3.534

16002 Rocky Miniature Poodle Dianne Jamison NQ 57.42 3.152

16027 Poof Border Collie Janet Feldman NQ 59.33 3.051

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ 62.33 2.904

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 73.16 2.474



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 39.27 4.711

20019 Dandy Border Collie Linda Husson100 40.5 4.568

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon100 41.32 4.477

20060 Pippa Border Collie Rita Berardino100 43.43 4.26

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza100 45.02 4.109

20080 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 46.52 3.977

20024 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 50.3 3.678

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 50.37 3.673

20052 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 55.53 3.332

20010 Fame(Us) Border Collie Jessica Ajoux NQ NT

20025 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ NT

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20049 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ NT

20055 Hops Golden Retriever Andrew Mellon NQ 43.62 4.241

20085 Carly Golden Retriever Lori Ayers NQ 44.91 4.119

20021 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 44.96 4.115

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 49.17 3.762

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 49.9 3.707

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 51.39 3.6

20014 Gem Border Collie Dianne Jamison NQ 53.13 3.482

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 54.21 3.413

20008 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 54.83 3.374

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 55.07 3.359

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 55.61 3.327



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tempo Border Collie Linda Husson100 43.35 4.268

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 44.61 4.147

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 45.14 4.098

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 48.69 3.8

24014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ NT

24004 Jess Weimaraner Jan Mullen NQ 36.04 5.133

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 43.78 4.226

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.54 3.891

24003 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 53.27 3.473

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 53.65 3.448



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Savannah Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter NQ NT

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 40.44 4.575



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/17/2016

139

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 46.27 3.004



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/17/2016

139

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bullet Collie Julie Franke NQ 46.09 3.016

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ 58.39 2.381



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

HVGRC 4/17/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Eric Collie Julie Franke95 56.95 3.020



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 52.04 3.555



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 80.79 2.29



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

HVGRC 4/17/2016

177

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 70.52 2.51



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/17/2016

177

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 48.77 3.629

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8007 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 55.71 3.177

8017 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke NQ 65.22 2.714

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 66.68 2.654



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/17/2016

181

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Sandi Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino100 49.47 3.659

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 44 4.205

16010 Psyche Border Collie Jessica Ajoux NQ 45.41 4.074

16031 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 73.1 2.531



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/17/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Axl Border Collie Rita Berardino100 41.74 4.432

20028 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 42.45 4.358

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 50.46 3.666



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 36.85

12004 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 40.42

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona NQ 41.32

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 41.93



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ NT

16025 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ NT

16023 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 35.18

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 35.57

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 43.41

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman NQ 44.7

16028 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 45.04

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 51.81



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Fame(Us) Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 27.97

20051 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 31.01

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 31.68

20085 Carly Golden Retriever Lori Ayers NQ 33.44

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 33.91

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 35.15

20025 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 36.84

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 37.21

20049 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 38.43

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 44.83

20046 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 49.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 33.03

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 32.95

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 37.95

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 39.1

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.73

24017 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 63 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Savannah Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter NQ 33.13



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 60.81



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 35.19



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

HVGRC 4/17/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 37.58



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

HVGRC 4/17/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Lola Belgian Malinois William Jones100 19.42 5.973

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey NQ 34.85 3.329



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/17/2016

112

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Cavu Pumi Sandy Mainardi100 18.86 5.938



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

HVGRC 4/17/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Courageous Labrador Retriever Chris Ciardelli NQ 27.06 4.287



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/17/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani100 23.26 4.987

24019 Burton Labrador Retriever Kristen Yiengst95 39.55 2.933



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/17/2016

149

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge100 29.63 5.029

20045 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge100 39.98 3.727

20038 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ NT

20047 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ NT

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 30.1 4.950

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 52.81 2.821

20063 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ 53.4 2.790



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/17/2016

142

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jeter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak100 39.78 3.57

8002 Penny Papillon Marion Palmatier NQ 36.75 3.864



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/17/2016

142

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.69 3.578

12022 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato NQ 39.41 3.603

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ 69.32 2.048



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen NQ 30.66 4.958

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 46.19 3.291

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 46.87 3.243

20006 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 48 3.167



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/17/2016

142

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 33.81 4.2

8013 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 35.63 3.985

8005 Casey Bichon Frise Marion Palmatier NQ NT

8004 Bounder Papillon Dianne Jamison NQ 40.16 3.536



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/17/2016

142

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Lucy Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino100 27.1 5.24

12023 Jett Schipperke Joseph Sangenito100 30.89 4.597

12004 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 31.86 4.457

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona100 32.65 4.349

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 32.98 4.306

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman100 34.23 4.148

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.64 3.582

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller100 40.04 3.546

12018 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ NT

12003 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 31.94 4.446

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 35.47 4.003

12005 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 45.59 3.115



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

HVGRC 4/17/2016

147

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 27.12 5.420

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 28.37 5.182

16002 Rocky Miniature Poodle Dianne Jamison100 36.77 3.998

16025 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 29.39 5.002

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman NQ 32.13 4.575

16018 Hula Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynn Ancona NQ 33.51 4.387

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 34.9 4.212

16028 Hailey All American Karen Profenna NQ 37.16 3.956

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 37.5 3.92

16027 Poof Border Collie Janet Feldman NQ 39.44 3.727

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 44.88 3.275



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 26.05 5.835

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza100 26.08 5.828

20019 Dandy Border Collie Linda Husson100 26.74 5.684

20085 Carly Golden Retriever Lori Ayers100 27.87 5.454

20055 Hops Golden Retriever Andrew Mellon100 29.04 5.234

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto100 29.2 5.205

20046 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo100 34.61 4.392

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 35.7 4.258

20052 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 39.36 3.862

20080 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ NT

20051 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 28.59 5.317

20060 Pippa Border Collie Rita Berardino NQ 30.25 5.025

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 30.44 4.993

20049 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 30.72 4.948

20021 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 30.73 4.946

20024 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 31.59 4.812

20025 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 32.82 4.631

20008 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 33.66 4.516

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 34.89 4.357

20014 Gem Border Collie Dianne Jamison NQ 41.42 3.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.84 5.46

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28.54 5.326

24014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller100 33.57 4.528

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 29.56 5.142

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 30.19 5.035

24012 Tempo Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 32.11 4.734

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 35.98 4.225

24003 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 37.84 4.017

24017 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 48.12 3.159



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 26.71 5.691

26002 Savannah Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter NQ 27.69 5.489



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/17/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 22.58 5.137



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/17/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Eric Collie Julie Franke NQ 25.01 4.638

20041 Bullet Collie Julie Franke NQ 27.89 4.159

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ 38.76 2.993



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 36.31 4.186



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 55.96 2.716



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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HVGRC 4/17/2016

142

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 45.71 3.107



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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HVGRC 4/17/2016

142

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 34.95 4.063

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal100 44.71 3.176

8014 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 45.11 3.148

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 51.84 2.739



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/17/2016

147

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Sandi Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino100 30.29 4.853

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 35.1 4.188



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 41.63 3.651

16014 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 36.02 4.22

16019 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 39.03 3.894



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/17/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Axl Border Collie Rita Berardino100 26.6 5.714

20028 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 28.4 5.352

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 41.2 3.689


